



Two Part Pledge Form

Rotarian Name:		

The Rotary Club of Shawnee supports two foundations: Rotary International Foundation & Rotary Club of Shawnee Foundation. (Submit completed form to Doug Gibb – Treasurer)

Part One: Rotary International Foundation (RIF)

Annual Minimum Expectation: \$100.00

Rotary International uses the interest for operational expenses for three years; 50% of your total gift is then returned to our District and made available to us in the form of matching grant money for local projects, and the remaining 50% goes to the World Fund and is made available to use for matching funds for international projects.

- Once your contribution accrues to \$1,000 or a multiple thereof, you receive a **Paul Harris Fellow** Award. You are also given the opportunity to designate someone else as a Paul Harris Fellow.
- If each member contributes a minimum of \$100 annually (\$25 quarterly), our Club is honored as a **Sustaining Member Club**, and an **EREY (Every Rotarian Every Year) Club**.

You will receive a quarterly pledge reminder. The following tracks have been established to help you attain the distinction of being a Paul Harris Fellow. *Please indicate your desired level of participation by circling YES to one track:*

Your current level of participation is:

One year track: \$250 per quarter

YES

Two-year track: \$125 per quarter

YES

Four-year track: \$62.50 per quarter

YES

Five-year track: \$50.00 per quarter

YES

Sustaining member: \$25.00 per quarter

YES

Part Two: The Rotary Club of Shawnee Foundation

Annual Minimum Expectation: \$50.00

Grants are supported in the following categories: families in need, including child health and education, natural disasters, and international projects in conjunction with Rotary International.

- Grant applications from local 501(c) 3 organizations are accepted in the spring and fall.
- Applications from local non-profits must be sponsored by a club member, giving you the opportunity to impact your favorite charity through your Rotary membership.
- Once you have accrued \$500, you will earn a Shawnee Foundation Fellow pin.

You will receive a quarterly pledge reminder. The following tracks have been established to help you attain the Shawnee Foundation Fellow pin. *Please indicate your desired level of participation by circling YES to one track:*

YES
YES
YES

<u>Please make a separate payment for each foundation, you may write a check or preferrably VENMO</u> <u>your payment for the Rotary Club of Shawnee Foundation to our Treasurer, Doug Gibb, at Doug-Gibb-2.</u>

<u>Rotary International Foundation payments should be made directly at the Rotary International Website https://my.rotary.org/en/donate.</u>